Milwaukee County

Legislation Text

File #: 15-747, Version: 1

2016 Adopted Budget Amendment 1C002: From the Director, Office of Emergency Management,
requesting authorization to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Intergovernmental Agreement with the
Milwaukee Police Department for servicing of cellular 9-1-1 calls placed within or near City limits for
the period effective January 1, 2016, through January 1, 2018, resulting in total expenditures of
$491,339 in 2016 and $501,166 in 2017; and requesting an administrative transfer in the amount of
$491,339 from Org. Unit 1940 to an appropriate account to pay the Milwaukee Police Department
after January 1, 2016.

Milwaukee County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/11/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

